(http://mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi). All eligible and interested 

companies/agencies/firms must register themselves with MSTC Ltd through the above-

mentioned website to participate in the e-tendering process.  

2. Intending tenderers shall pay a sum of ₹54,000/- (Fifty-Four Thousand Only) as earnest 

money deposit (EMD) to be paid through NEFT/ Net banking only to the Bank.  

3. Applicants intending to apply will have to satisfy the Bank by furnishing documentary 

evidence in support of their possessing the required eligibility and in the event of their

[...]

Schedule of Tender 

(Only through e-procurement) 
E-Tender No. RBI/Imphal/Estate/2/25-26/ET/961 

E-Tender Name Contract for Deployment of Trained 

Firefighting Staff to provide Fire safety 

Services at RBI Office Premises located in 

Imphal 

a) Estimated Cost ₹27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven 

Lakhs only) 

b) Mode of e-Tender e-Procurement System  

(Online Part I - Technical Bid and Part II - 

Price Bid) through 

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi  

c) Type of e-Tender Open Tender (Two Part Bid) 
d) Date of NIT available to parties to 
download

[...]

Lilashing, Khongnangkhong 

Imphal-795001 

f) (i) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through 
NEFT / Net Banking and upload the 
details on the MSTC portal. Also, intimate/ 
forward the transaction details (UTR 
number) to e-mail: hrmdimphal@rbi.org.in  

₹54,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Four Thousand 

Only) paid through NEFT/ Net Banking 

only 

Beneficiary Name- Reserve Bank of India 

Beneficiary A/c No – 186003001 

IFSC - RBIS0IMPA01 (5th and 10th digit is 

Zero)  

(ii) E-Tender Fees Nil 
g) Last date of submission of EMD. (Hard copy 
of NEFT details must be submitted (by hand

[...]

कमवचारी (अजि सुरक्ा सेर्ाएों  प्रदान करने के जलए) 

उपलब्ध करने हेतु अनुबोंध।  

Contract for Deployment of Trained 

Firefighting Staff to provide Fire safety 

Services at RBI Office Premises located 

in Imphal 

a) अिुमानित लागत 

Estimated Cost 

₹27,00,000/- (सत्ताईस लाख रुपये मात्र) 

₹27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven 

Lakhs only) 

b) ई–निवर्दा की प्रणाली 
Mode of e-Tender 

ई-अजधप्राखि प्रर्ाजल (ऑनलाइन भाग I – 

तकनीकी बषली और भाग II – मूल्य बषली) 

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi 
के माध्यम से 

e-Procurement System  

(Online Part I - Technical Bid and Part II